
2013 Summer Jubilee Horse Show - June 29

Judge:  Ronnie Mullins

Class Horse's Name Rider Owner Address

(1) Leadline (10 entries)

1st Dora Isabella Hileman Chestnut Ridge Stables Castlewood, Va.

1st Hunter Lily Dotson Briana Dotson

1st Hanna Hope Makenna Murray Samantha Brown Castlewood, Va.

1st Golden Nugget Alyssa Keen Larry Tipton Gate City, Va.

1st Rango Madison Hammonds Jeff Strouth Nickelsville, Va.

1st Goldie Devan Woods Devan Woods Gate City, Va.

1st Dollar's Sophia Jayde Tomlinson Windy Hills Stables Nickelsville, Va.

1st Jessee Macks Black Magic Natalie Hall Christy Miracle Church Hill, Tn.

1st Nico Arabella Gillenwater Arabella Gillenwater Dungannnon, Va.

1st Batman Mikayla Gray Paula Kiser Cleveland, Va.

(2) Model Class (5 entries)

1st Zippity Do Dah Josie Smith Josie Smith Fall Branch, Tn.

2nd Another Little Princess Ginger Bartlett Joyce Gilmer Nickelsville, Va.

3rd Fancy Tanya Salyers Buck Finch Dungannon, Va.

4th Boom Boom Wow Jessica Bridwell Rick Bridwell Kingsport, Tn. 

5th Mia Lee Collins Lee Collins Castlewood, Va.

(3) Country Saddle (6 entries)

1st Suns Mercury Rising Jamie Tipton Jamie Tipton Gate City, Va. 

2nd Rowdy's Rebel Hope Ashley Jarnigan Ashley Jarnigan Rogersville, Tn.

3rd Gold's Rowdy Moon Karen Smith Rebel Pride Farm Church Hill, Tn.

4th Raider Jessica Shortridge Jessica Shortridge Castlewood, Va.

5th Handsome Stranger Debbie Dale Chandler Hale Lebanon, Va.

(4) Spotted Country Pleasure (8 entries)

1st Patches Invasion David Hubbard Jimmy & Jackie Wampler Kingsport, Tn.

2nd Gen-N-Ice Josie Smith Josie Smith Fall Branch, Tn.

3rd Scout Ashley Jarnigan Ashley Jarnigan Rogersville, Tn.

4th Fancy Bryan Fugate Bryan Fugate Rogersville, Tn.

5th Pinto Beans Victoria Blessing Trina Vermillion Hiltons, Va.



(5) Ladies Racking (5 entries)

1st Hale Storm Kristen Hale Kristen Hale Rogersville, Tn.

2nd Tombstone's Twister Taylor Salyer Windy Hill Stables Nickelsville, Va.

3rd Masque Persuassion Laken Shreve Cedar Ridge Stables Castlewood, Va.

4th Tombstone's Iron Will LeAnna Stapleton Windy Hill Stables Nickelsville, Va.

5th Raider Natasha Shortridge Jessica Shortridge Castlewood, Va.

(6) Mens Trail Racking (13 entries)

1st Sugar Jeff Flanary Jeff Flanary Nickelsville, Va.

2nd Sinatra Gold Boy David Hubbard Scott & Rhonda Egan Kingsport, Tn.

3rd Fancy Bryan Fugate Bryan Fugate Rogersville, Tn.

4th Buddy Kelly Hensley T & K Pleasure Horses Hiltons, Va.

5th Look To The Stars Justin Adams Jackie Farrington Lebanon, Va.

(7) Juvenile Country Pleasure (10 entries)

1st He's Magnanimous Abby Farmer The Farmer Family Nickelsville, Va.

2nd Jessee Macks Black Magic Jessie Brown Christy Miracle Church Hill, Tn.

3rd Hale's Bold Stroll Kristen Hale Kristen Hale Rogersville, Tn.

4th Scout Ashley Jarnigan Ashley Jarnigan Rogersville, Tn.

5th Beauty Austin Bishop Austin Bishop Gate City, Va.

(8) Mares & Geldings Pacing (1 entries)

1st Lil Teller Karen Smith Rebel Pride Farm Church Hill, Tn.

(9) Walking Trail Pleasure Specialty (5 entries)

1st Another Little Princess Ginger Bartlett Joyce Gilmer Nickelsville, Va.

2nd Boom Boom Wow Rick Bridwell Rick Bridwell Kingsport, Tn.

3rd Lady Bella's Masquerade Andee Patton Andee Patton Castlewood, Va.

4th Bobby's True Faith Josie Smith Josie Smith Fall Branch, Tn.

5th Chasing the Storm Joe Akers Joe Akers Gate City, Va.

(10) Youth Go As You Please (11 entries)

1st Harvey Mary Hunter Scotty Tipton Gate City, Va.

2nd Lady Bella's Masquerage Andee Patton Andee Patton Castlewood, Va.

3rd Beauty Austin Bishop Austin Bishop Gate City, Va.

4th Delight's Rare Coin Austin Street Jerry Street Cleveland, Va.

5th A Prime Dollar Sydney Dale Sydney Dale Lebanon, Va.

(11) Open Ambling Country Pleasure (7 entries) 

1st Images Perfect Sun Sherry Hilton Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va.

2nd Ethie Scotty Tipton Scotty Tipton Gate City, Va.

3rd High Exposure Lady Chandler Hale Sydney Dale Lebanon, Va.

4th Dollar on the Spot Joe Roop Joe Roop Gate City, Va.

5th The Last Sweetheart Kathy Pate Kathy Pate Kingsport, Tn.



(12) Ladies Trail Racking (8 entries)

1st Little Man Angela Hileman Chestnut Ridge Stables Castlewood, Va.

2nd Sugar Sandy Flanary The Flanarys Nickelsville, Va.

3rd Apache's Dreamer Aneshia Stidham Aneshia Stidham Dungannon, Va.

4th Rango Caitlyn Strouth Jeff Strouth Nickelsville, Va.

5th Stroker's Big Show Tina Richards Tina Richards Kingsport, Tn.

(13) Flat Shod Racking (4 entries)

1st Tombstones' Twister Taylor Salyer Windy Hill Stables Nickelsville, Va.

2nd Masque Persuassion Laken Shreve Cedar Ridge Stables Castlewood, Va.

3rd Tombstone's Iron Will LeAnna Stapleton Windy Hill Stables Nickelsville, Va.

4th Black Shadow Night Jerl Miller Jerry Street Cleveland, Va.

(14) Mens Racking Country Pleasure (4 entries)

1st Taylor Made Scottie Lamons Scottie Lamons Greenville, Tn.

2nd Pull the Trigger David Hubbard Taylor Hubbard Fall Branch, Tn.

3rd Buck Fever Jerry Street Jerry Street Cleveland, Va.

4th Sunriser's Jewell Wes Rasnic Leigh Rasnic Rye Cove, Va.

(15) Best Junior Rider (9 entries)

1st Supreme Rapture Shiloh Lyttle Kim Banner Osborne Castlewood, Va.

2nd Delights Rare Coin Austin Street Jerry Street Cleveland, Va.

3rd Harvey Mary Hunter Scotty Tipton Gate City, Va.

4th Chester the Molester Andee Patton Tracy Dale Lebanon, Va.

5th Beauty Austin Bishop Austin Bishop Gate City, Va.

(16) Open Keg Shod Country Pleasure (5 entries)

1st Gambler Jackie Davidson Jackie Davidson Nickelsville, Va.

2nd Dollars Sophia Taylor Sayler Windy Hill Stables Nickelsville, Va.

3rd Cherokee Joe Roop Joe Roop Gate City, Va.

4th Rango Jeff Strouth Jeff Strouth Nickelsville, Va.

5th Chasing the Storm Joe Akers Joe Akers Gate City, Va.

(17) Open Western Pleasure (1 entries)

1st Calloway's Spirit Jesselyn Bundy Jesselyn Bundy Lebanon, Va.

(18) Mens Racking (8 entries)

1st Rowdy's Rebel Gold Tony Smith Rebel Pride Farm Church Hill, Tn.

2nd Blizzard Scottie Lamons Scottie Lamons Greeneville, Tn.

3rd Med Flight's Rowdy Radar J.J. Eaton Triple J Stables Honaker, Va.

4th Sandman Jerry Street Jerry Street Cleveland, Va.

5th Johnny Cash Jeff Stanley Triple D Stables Dungannon, Va.



(19) Juvenile Racking Country Pleasure (9 entries)

1st Ill Bill Kristen Hale Kristen Hale Rogersville, Tn.

2nd Dangerous Neil Chandler Hale Chandler Hale Lebanon, Va.

3rd Tombstone's Twister Taylor Salyer Windy Hill Stables Nickelsville, Va.

4th Rowdy's Rebel Hope Ashley Jarnigan Ashley Jarnigan Rogersville, Tn.

5th Tango's Lucky Strike Bailee Bryant Bailee Bryant Dungannon, Va.

(20) Ladies Country Pleasure (8 entries)

1st Dago Angela Hileman Billy Jo Grizzle Dungannon, Va.

2nd Jessee Mack's Black Magic Brittanty Hall Christy Miracle Church Hill, Tn.

3rd Dollar's Big Man Jessica Maggard Jessica Maggard Whitesburg, Ky.

4th Harvey Angie Brown Scotty Tipton Gate City, Va.

5th Stock's Classic Act Debbie Dale Chandler Hale Lebanon, Va.

(21) Stick Horse (4 entries)

1st Butterfly Isabella Hileman Chestnut Ridge Stables Castlewood, Va.

1st Dirt Blazer Kay Light Kay Light

1st Blackie Brady Mitchell Brady Mitchell Nickelsville, Va.

1st Flashback Evan Fleming Evan Fleming Pound, Va.

(22) Keg Shod Racking (7 entries)

1st Rowdy's Rebel Gold Tony Smith Rebel Pride Farm Church Hill, Tn.

2nd EZD's Rowdy Daddy Rabbit David Hubbard Scott & Kim Adkins Clintwood, Va.

3rd Med Flight's Rowdy Radar J.J. Eaton Triple J Stables Honaker, Va.

4th Gold's Rowdy Moon Karen Smith Rebel Pride Farm Church Hill, Tn.

5th Scout Ashley Jarnigan Ashley Jarnigan Rogersville, Tn.

(23) Walking Country Pleasure Specialty (4 entries)

1st Boom Boom Wow Jessica Bridwell Rick Bridwell Kingsport, Tn.

2nd Another Little Princess Ginger Bartlett Joyce Gilmer Nickelsville, Va.

3rd Bobby's True Faith Josie Smith Josie Smith Fall Branch, Tn.

4th Goldie Joe Akers Joe Akers Gate City, Va.

(24) Ladies Racking Country Pleasure (3 entries)

1st Jose's Sirius Black Ginger Bartlett Ginger Bartlett Gate City, Va.

2nd Sunriser's Jewell Leigh Rasnic Leigh Rasnic Gate City, Va.

3rd Tombstone's Iron Will LeAnna Stapleton Windy Hill Stables Nickelsville, Va.

(25) Flat Shod Style Racking (3 entries)

1st The Dollars Beauty Marvin Hall Marvin Hall Gate City, Va.

2nd CVT of Chrome Marty Watts Marty Watts Whitesburg, Ky.

3rd Masque Persuassion Laken Shreve Laken Shreve Castlewood, Va.

(26) Open Pacing (0 entries)



(27) Best Juvenile Rider (10 entries)

1st He's Magnanimous Abby Farmer The Farmer Family Nickelsville, Va.

2nd Dangerous Neil Chandler Hale Chandler Hale Lebanon, Va.

3rd Hannah Hope Madison Phipps Samantha Brown Castlewood, Va.

4th Rowdy's Little Rascal Josh Eaton Triple J Stables Honaker, Va.

5th Freedom Jessie Brown Cory Powers Rogersville, Tn.

(28) Open Go As You Please (11 entries)

1st Jessee Macks Dollar Justin Adams Linda Wilson Creston, Nc.

2nd Look To The Stars Jon Sands Jackie Farrington Lebanon, Va.

3rd Apache's Dreamer Aneshia Stidham Aneshia Stidham Dungannon, Va.

4th Ben Tina Tipton Scotty Tipton Gate City, Va.

5th Harvey Angie Brown Scotty Tipton Gate City, Va.

(29) 4 Year Old & Under Racking Country Pleasure (8 entries)

1st Gold's Rowdy Moon Tony Smith Rebel Pride Farm Church Hill, Tn.

2nd EZD's Rowdy Daddy Rabbit David Hubbard Scott & Kim Adkins Coeburn, Va.

3rd Thunder Tower Scott Horne Scott Horne Nickelsville, Va.

4th Rowdy's Rebel Hope Ashley Jarnigan Ashley Jarnigan Rogersville, Tn.

5th Fancy Bryan Fugate Bryan Fugate Rogersville, Tn.

(30) ASB Open Racking (2 entries)

1st Rooster Jeff Flanary Flanary Family Nickelsville, Va.

2nd S.T.B. Sandy Flanary Flanary Family Nickelsville, Va.

(31) Juvenile Trail Racking (4 entries)

1st Bell's Hello Haley Jessica Good Steve Church Bristol, Tn.

2nd Hannah Hope Madison Phipps Samantha Brown Castlewood, Va.

3rd Batman Paula Kiser Paula Kiser Cleveland, Va.

4th Baby Girl Samantha Brown Samantha Brown Castlewood, Va.

(32) Open Go As You Please - Trot or Jog (1 entries)

1st Calloway's Spirit Jesselyn Bundy Jesselyn Bundy Lebanon, Va.

(33) Speed Racking (5 entries)

1st 20/20 Mark English Mark English Whitesmire, Sc.

2nd Delp's Thunder Struck Gerald Delp Gerald Delp Sneedville, Tn.

3rd Blizzard Scottie Lamons Scottie Lamons Honaker, Va.

4th Wild-N-Wicked Kelly Hensley Jimmy & Jackie Wampler Kingsport, Tn.

5th Ruby Justin Ratliff Justin Ratliff Dungannon, Va.



(34) Mens Country Pleasure (10 entries)

1st Dago Tim Townes Racking G Stables Dungannon, Va.

2nd The Count Marvin Hall Big Mocassin Stables Nickelsville, Va.

3rd Ponchos Firecracker Jamie Tipton Triple D Stables Dungannon, Va.

4th JFK's Moe Toby Maggard Toby Maggard Whitesburg, Ky.

5th Generator's MG Scottie Lamons Scottie Lamons Greeneville, Tn.

(35) Jack Benny & Lucille Ball (4 entries)

1st Images Perfect Sun Trina Vermillion Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va.

2nd Stroker's Big Show Tina Richards Tina Richards Kingsport, Tn.

3rd Sinatra Gold Boy Jimmy Wampler Scott & Rhonda Egan Kingsport, Tn.

4th The Last Sweetheart Kathy Pate Kathy Pate Kingsport, Tn.

1st Ill Bill Kristen Hale Kristen Hale Rogersville, Tn.

2nd He's Magnanimous Abby Farmer The Farmer Family Nickelsville, Va.

3rd Jessee Macks Black Magic Jessie Brown Christy Miracle Church Hill, Tn.

4th Pinto Beans Victoria Blessing Trina Vermillion Hiltons, Va.

5th Sunshine Ethan Finch Randy Finch Hiltons, Va.

1st Little Man Angela Hileman Chestnut Ridge Stables Castlewood, Va.

2nd Look To The Stars Justin Adams Jackie Farrington Lebanon, Va.

3rd Sinatra Gold Boy Jackie Wampler Scott & Rhonda Egan Kingsport, Tn.

4th Sugar Jeff Flanary Flanary Family Nickelsville, Va.

5th Apache's Dreamer Aneshia Stidham Aneshia Stidham Dungannon, Va.

1st Jose's Sirius Black Ginger Bartlett Ginger Bartlett Gate City, Va.

2nd Pull the Trigger David Hubbard Taylor Hubbard Fall Branch, Tn.

3rd Taylor Made Scottie Lamons Scottie Lamons Greeneville, Tn.

4th Fancy Buck Finch Buck Finch Dungannon, Va.

1st Patches Invasion David Hubbard Jimmy & Jackie Wampler Kingsport, Tn.

2nd Poncho's Firecracker Jamie Tipton Triple D Stables Dungannon, Va.

3rd Generators MG Scotty Lamons Scotty Lamons Greeneville, Tn.

4th Dago Angela Hileman Racking G Stables Dungannon, Va.

5th Red Hot Tabasco Eddie Necessary Eddie Necessary Big Mocassin, Va.

(36) Open Juvenile Pleasure Championship             

(5 entries)

(37) Open Trail Racking Championship               (9 

entries)

(38) Open Racking Country Pleasure 

Championship                   (4 entries)

(39) Open Country Pleasure Championship              

(6 entries)



(40) Open Racking Championship (4 entries)

1st Hale Storm Kristen Hale Kristen Hale Rogersville, Tn.

2nd 20/20 Mark English Mark English Whitmire, Sc.

3rd Rooster Jeff Flanary Flanary Family Nickelsville, Va.

4th Fancy Buck Finch Buck Finch Dungannon, Va.

Total Entries 241


